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Solano County Treasury 
Treasurer Charles Lomeli 

Statement of Assets 
June 30, 2025 

I ' 

°'?Q@j l., 

Cash & Cash Equivalents 

Total Cash & Cash Equivalents 

Non Cash Assets 

Total Non Cash Assets 

Investments 
Securities 

Total Investments 

Total Pooled Investment At Market Value 
Pool Internally Managed Mark to Market Equity 
Pool Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity 

Total Pooled Investments At Book Value 

Other Treasury Holdings 
Other Treasury Holdings 
PARS115 

Total Other Treasury Holdings 

TOTAL ASSETS AT MARKET VALUE 

Short-Term Liabilities 
Pending Apportionment 
Deposits 
Total Deposits in Treasury 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

Equity 

Pool Internally Managed Mark to Market Equity 

115 Trust Mark to Market Equity 
Pool Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity 
115 Trust Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity 

Total Mark to Market 

Treasury Pool Net Income 
All Other Net Income 
Net Income to be Apportioned All Treasury Holdings 

TOTAL EQUITY 

Fiscal Year 2025 

June 

$269,698,319.33 

$13,170,963.75 

$1,964,172,312.77 

$1,964,172,312.77 

$2,247,041,595.85 
$2,192,939.97 
$1,401,531.08 

$2,243,447,124.80 

$255,730.47 
$35,907,113.37 

$36,162,843.84 

$2,283,204,439.69 

$7,728,478.78 

$2,271,702,319.95 

$2,279,430,798.73 

$0.00 

$2,192,939.97 
$41,610.59 

$1,401,531.08 
$137,559.32 

($3,773,640.96) 

$7,728,478.78 
($7,728,478.78) 

$0.00 

$3,773,640.96 
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Solano County Treasury 
Treasurer Charles Lomeli 

Statement of Assets 
June 30, 2025 

NET ASSET VALUE OF POOLED INVESTMENTS* 

Charles Lomeli: Treasurer - Tax Collector - County Clerk Date 

Fiscal Year 2025 

June 

1.0016 
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Solano County Treasury 
Treasurer Charles Lomeli
Pool Portfolio Statistics Graphs 

June 30, 2025

Maturity Distribution By
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (EOP)
June 30, 2025

ASSETS

 Cash & Cash Equivalents

Physical Cash $1,980.00

Sealed Bags $497,922.37

Deposits in Transit $311,886.00

Total Cash on Hand $811,788.37

Wells Fargo Deposit Account $2,798,010.00

Bank of America Deposit Account $1,299,444.44

Chase Bank Deposit Account $1,890,265.18

Wells Fargo HUD Account $73,529.00

First Northern Bank Lake Solano Park $128,454.63

Bank of Stockton $132,383.45

Total Cash in Bank $6,322,086.70

WF Money Market Account $1,524,440.26

US Bank Safekeep Money Market Account $463,306.43

CAMP Money Market Account $81,454,292.13

CalTrust Liquidity Fund $63,555,055.69

Blackrock FedFund $62,394,475.88

US Bank Externally Managed Money Market Account $580,688.39

Total Cash in Money Markets $209,972,258.78

LAIF $52,592,185.48

Total LAIF $52,592,185.48

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Cash & Cash Equivalents $269,698,319.33

 Non Cash Assets

Acc Int Money Markets $18,126.83

Acc Int LAIF $567,502.58

Acc Int Investment Securities $10,735,500.79

Acc Int Externally Managed Investment Securities $1,835,641.17

Total Accrued Interest $13,156,771.37

Asset Suspense $6,430.38

Credit Card Delayed Receipt $7,762.00

Total Items in Transit $14,192.38

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Non Cash Assets $13,170,963.75

 Mutual Funds

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Mutual Funds $0.00

 Securities

US Treasuries Par $1,070,000,000.00

US Treasuries Premium $2,310,297.98
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (EOP)
June 30, 2025

US Treasuries Discount ($11,866,125.15)

US Treasuries Mk to Mkt $1,204,457.72

Municipals Par $45,210,000.00

Municipals Premium $599,830.06

Municipals Discount ($1,075,081.54)

Municipals Mk to Mkt ($222,675.75)

Fed Agencies Par $612,120,000.00

Fed Agencies Premium $885,148.32

Fed Agencies Discount ($2,985,406.19)

Fed Agencies Mk to Mkt $1,197,317.30

Corporates Par $10,000,000.00

Corporates Mk to Mkt $13,840.70

Externally Managed Securities Par $236,825,000.00

Externally Managed Securities Premium $691,664.94

Externally Managed Securities Discount ($2,137,486.70)

Externally Managed Securities Mk to Mkt $1,401,531.08

Total Securities $1,964,172,312.77

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Investments $1,964,172,312.77

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Pool at Market Value $2,247,041,595.85

 Other Treasury Holdings

2013 Cops $2,263.24

2017 Cops $2,335.25

2021 Cops $251,131.98

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Bond Proceeds $255,730.47

115 Trust Money Markets $3,484,958.87

115 Trust Accrued Interest $140,762.81

115 Trust Externally Managed Money Market $124,939.68

115 Trust Externally Managed Accrued Interest $2,820.00

115 Trust US Treasuries Par $10,000,000.00

115 Trust US Treasuries Premium $94,532.80

115 Trust US Treasuries Discount ($33,838.51)

115 Trust US Treasuries Mk to Mkt ($18,038.05)

115 Trust Fed Agencies Par $2,500,000.00

115 Trust Fed Agencies Discount ($940.58)

115 Trust Fed Agencies Mk to Mkt $157.81

115 Trust Corporates Par $9,700,000.00

115 Trust Corporates Discount ($231,478.64)

115 Trust Corporates Mk to Mkt $61,141.81

115 Trust CDs Par $1,000,000.00

115 Trust CDs Mk to Mkt $2,248.30

115 Trust Municipals Par $3,180,000.00

115 Trust Municipals Discount ($111,034.98)

115 Trust Municipals Mk to Mkt ($3,899.28)

115 Trust Externally Managed $5,877,222.01

5 Attachment D



Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (EOP)
June 30, 2025

115 Trust Externally Managed Mk to Mkt $137,559.32

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total 115 Trust $35,907,113.37

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Deposits With Others $36,162,843.84

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Other Treasury Holdings $36,162,843.84

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

TOTAL ASSETS $2,283,204,439.69
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

LIABILITIES

 Short-Term Liabilities

Pending Apportionment $7,728,478.78

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Short-Term Liabilities $7,728,478.78

 Auditor - Controller Fund Balance

Finance Enterprise Cash in Treasury $2,235,718,646.02

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Finance Enterprise Cash $2,235,718,646.02

Finance Enterprise Bond Proceeds Dep With Others $255,730.47

Finance Enterprise Pars 115 Trust $35,727,943.46

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Finance Enterprise Deposits With Others $35,983,673.93

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Auditor - Controller Fund Balance $2,271,702,319.95

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

TOTAL LIABILITIES $2,279,430,798.73
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

EQUITY

Total Retained Earnings $0.00

Pool Internally Managed Mark to Market Equity $2,192,939.97

115 Trust Mark to Market Equity $41,610.59

Pool Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity $1,401,531.08

115 Trust Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity $137,559.32

===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

Total Market to Market $3,773,640.96

Net Income $0.00

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (EOP)
June 30, 2025

TOTAL EQUITY $3,773,640.96
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $2,283,204,439.69
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (AVE)
June 30, 2025

ASSETS

 Cash & Cash Equivalents

Physical Cash $1,980.00

Sealed Bags $296,329.53

Deposits in Transit $363,047.29

Total Cash on Hand $661,356.82

Wells Fargo Deposit Account $2,947,901.21

Bank of America Deposit Account $1,372,403.61

Chase Bank Deposit Account $1,750,825.36

Wells Fargo HUD Account $131,739.38

First Northern Bank Lake Solano Park $122,477.56

Bank of Stockton $126,842.20

Total Cash in Bank $6,452,189.32

WF Money Market Account $2,609,207.70

BAC Money Market Account $61,442.97

US Bank Safekeep Money Market Account $413,848.40

CAMP Money Market Account $70,623,790.49

CalTrust Liquidity Fund $58,651,713.15

Blackrock FedFund $61,423,335.17

US Bank Externally Managed Money Market Account $2,848,182.91

Total Cash in Money Markets $196,631,520.79

LAIF $51,425,518.81

Total LAIF $51,425,518.81

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Cash & Cash Equivalents $255,170,585.75

 Non Cash Assets

Acc Int Money Markets $3,072.70

Acc Int LAIF $393,036.22

Acc Int Investment Securities $13,541,768.14

Acc Int Externally Managed Investment Securities $1,975,168.40

Total Accrued Interest $15,913,045.46

Asset Suspense $266,401.41

Credit Card Delayed Receipt $12,281.77

Total Items in Transit $278,683.18

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Non Cash Assets $16,191,728.64

 Mutual Funds

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Mutual Funds $0.00

 Securities

US Treasuries Par $1,060,500,000.00
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (AVE)
June 30, 2025

US Treasuries Premium $2,169,494.82

US Treasuries Discount ($12,357,944.14)

US Treasuries Mk to Mkt ($145,882.24)

Municipals Par $45,210,000.00

Municipals Premium $606,489.11

Municipals Discount ($1,096,099.14)

Municipals Mk to Mkt ($404,692.85)

Fed Agencies Par $625,118,966.67

Fed Agencies Premium $901,780.80

Fed Agencies Discount ($3,321,580.08)

Fed Agencies Mk to Mkt $828,736.19

Corporates Par $10,100,000.00

Corporates Discount ($4,674.00)

Corporates Mk to Mkt $16,915.60

Externally Managed Securities Par $235,666,666.67

Externally Managed Securities Premium $701,333.57

Externally Managed Securities Discount ($2,191,671.95)

Externally Managed Securities Mk to Mkt $496,016.99

Total Securities $1,962,793,856.02

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Investments $1,962,793,856.02

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Pool $2,234,156,170.41

 Other Treasury Holdings

2013 Cops $2,220.89

2017 Cops $2,327.37

2021 Cops $5,988,634.04

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Bond Proceeds $5,993,182.30

115 Trust Money Markets ($1,236,365.94)

115 Trust Accrued Interest $306,245.39

115 Trust Externally Managed Money Market $632,812.85

115 Trust Externally Managed Accrued Interest $94.00

115 Trust US Treasuries Par $18,700,000.00

115 Trust US Treasuries Premium $99,342.30

115 Trust US Treasuries Discount ($42,030.63)

115 Trust US Treasuries Mk to Mkt ($42,990.86)

115 Trust Fed Agencies Par $7,333,333.33

115 Trust Fed Agencies Discount ($1,134.04)

115 Trust Fed Agencies Mk to Mkt $520.89

115 Trust Externally Managed $1,371,351.80

115 Trust Corporates Par $6,800,000.00

115 Trust Corporates Discount ($101,104.11)

115 Trust Corporates Mk to Mkt $42,024.28

115 Trust CDs Par $1,000,000.00

115 Trust CDs Mk to Mkt $74.94

115 Trust Municipals Par $589,333.33
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (AVE)
June 30, 2025

115 Trust Municipals Discount ($32,114.41)

115 Trust Municipals Mk to Mkt ($1,224.23)

115 Trust Externally Managed $195,907.40

115 Trust Externally Managed Mk to Mkt $4,585.31

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total 115 Trust $35,618,661.61

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total OPEB Trust $0.00

Total Other Treasury Holdings $41,611,843.91

TOTAL ASSETS $2,275,768,014.32
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

LIABILITIES

 Short-term Liabilities

In Bank Pending Permit ($413,356.39)

Liability Suspense $7,757,800.42

Pending Apportionment $3,480,233.79

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Short-term Liabilities $10,824,677.82

 Auditor - Controller Fund Balance

Finance Enterprise Cash in Treasury $2,219,296,614.83

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Finance Enterprise Cash $2,219,296,614.83

Finance Enterprise Bond Proceeds Dep With Others $5,993,182.30

Finance Enterprise Pars 115 Trust $35,616,503.17

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Finance Enterprise Deposits With Others $41,609,685.47

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Auditor - Controller Fund Balance $2,260,906,300.30

TOTAL LIABILITIES $2,271,730,978.12
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

EQUITY

Total Retained Earnings $0.00

Pool Internally Managed Mark to Market Equity $295,076.71

115 Trust Mark to Market Equity ($1,594.98)

Pool Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity $496,016.99

115 Trust Externally Managed Mark to Market Equity $4,585.31

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (AVE)
June 30, 2025

Total Market to Market $794,084.02

Net Income $3,242,952.17

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

TOTAL EQUITY $4,037,036.20
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $2,275,768,014.32
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (PER)
June 30, 2025

TREASURY POOL

 Cash & Cash Equivalents

Cash on Hand $811,788.37

0.04%

Cash in Bank $6,322,086.70

0.28%

Cash in Money Markets $209,972,258.78

9.34%

LAIF $52,592,185.48

2.34%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Cash & Cash Equivalents 12.00%

 Non Cash Assets

Non Cash Assets $13,170,963.75

0.59%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Non Cash Assets 0.59%

 Mutual Funds

Mutual Funds $0.00

0.00%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Mutual Funds 0.00%

 Securities

US Treasuries $1,061,648,630.55

47.25%

Federal Agencies $611,217,059.43

27.20%

Corporates $10,013,840.70

0.45%

Municipals $44,512,072.77

1.98%

Externally Managed $236,780,709.32

10.54%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Securities 87.41%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

TOTAL TREASURY POOL 100.00%

115 TRUST

 Cash & Cash Equivalents

0.00%

115 Trust Money Markets $3,484,958.87
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Balance Sheet (PER)
June 30, 2025

9.71%

115 Trust Externally Managed Money Market $124,939.68

0.35%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 10.05%

 Non Cash Assets

115 Trust Accrued Interest $140,762.81

0.39%

115 Trust Externally Managed Accrued Interest $2,820.00

0.01%

0.00%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Non Cash Assets 0.40%

 Mutual Funds

0.00%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Mutual Funds 0.00%

 Securities

US Treasuries $10,042,656.24

27.97%

Federal Agencies $2,499,217.23

6.96%

Corporates $9,529,663.17

26.54%

Municipals $3,065,065.74

8.54%

CDs $1,002,248.30

2.79%

External 115 $6,014,781.33

16.75%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Securities 89.55%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

TOTAL 115 TRUST 100.00%
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Statement of Income
June 30, 2025

POOL INCOME

 Short Term Investments

Bank Deposit Income $2,328.99

Total Bank Deposit $2,328.99

Wells Fargo $6,502.48

B of A $159.95

US Bank $1,930.16

CAMP $255,691.35

CalTrust BlackRock TempFund Income $210,354.35

BlackRock FedFund Income $211,524.87

US Bank Externally Managed $9,752.40

Total Money Markets $695,915.56

LAIF $180,482.44

Total LAIF $180,482.44

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Short Term Income $878,726.99

 Mutual Funds

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Mutual Fund Income $0.00

 Long Term Investments

Interest Earnings 53601A $0.00

Premium Amortization $0.00

Discount Accretion $0.00

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total County Bonds $0.00

Interest Earnings 53601B $2,689,206.60

Premium Amortization ($125,883.23)

Discount Accretion $988,162.30

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total US Treasuries $3,551,485.67

Interest Earnings 53601C $109,454.45

Premium Amortization ($13,377.55)

Discount Accretion $42,222.85

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total Municipals $138,299.75

Interest Earnings 53601F $1,429,091.77

Premium Amortization ($47,418.85)

Discount Accretion $888,299.92

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total Fed Agency $2,269,972.84
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Statement of Income
June 30, 2025

Interest Earnings 53601G $0.00

Premium Amortization $0.00

Discount Accretion $0.00

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total Commercial Paper $0.00

Interest Earnings 53601H $0.00

Premium Amortization $0.00

Discount Accretion $0.00

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total Certificates of Deposit $0.00

Interest Earnings 53601J $41,666.70

Premium Amortization $0.00

Discount Accretion $0.00

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total Corporates $41,666.70

Interest Earnings 53601Q $0.00

Premium Amortization $0.00

Discount Accretion $0.00

Gain/Loss on Sale $0.00

Total Supranational Bonds $0.00

Interest Earnings $759,882.13

Premium Amortization ($19,584.79)

Gain/Loss on Sale $3,243.62

Discount Accretion $104,785.87

Total Externally Managed Securites $848,326.83

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Long Term Income $6,849,751.79

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Income $7,728,478.78

 Treasury Operating Costs

Interest Apportionment Expense $7,728,478.78

Total Treasury Apportioned ($7,728,478.78)

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Expense ($7,728,478.78)
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

TREASURY POOL UNAPPORTIONED $0.00

115 TRUST

 Short Term Investments

115 Trust Cash & Money Mkt Income $12,750.10

115 Trust Externally Managed Cash & Money Mkt Income $2,820.00
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Statement of Income
June 30, 2025

Total Cash & Money Markets $15,570.10

 Mutual Funds

Total Mutual Funds $0.00

 Long Term Investments

115 Trust US Treasuries Income $48,468.79

115 Trust Fed Agencies Income $20,772.35

115 Trust Externally Managed Income $2,161.69

115 Trust Corporates Income $28,296.47

115 Trust CDs Income $2,591.78

115 Trust Municipals Income $2,706.18

Total Long Term Investments $104,997.26

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Income $120,567.36

 Management Costs

115 Trust Earnings Distribution $115,283.06

115 Trust Safekeeping Expense $1,464.78

115 Trust PARS Expenses $3,819.52

Total 115 Trust Management Charges $5,284.30

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Expense $120,567.36
===============================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

115 TRUST NET INCOME $0.00
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Fiscal Year 2025

June

Yield

Solano County Treasury
Treasurer Charles Lomeli

Yield Analysis
June 30, 2025

YIELDS

Bank Deposits 0.439%

Wells Fargo Money Market 3.032%

Bank Of America Money Market 3.167%

US Bank Money Market 5.674%

Camp 4.405%

Cal Trust Money Market 4.364%

Blackrock Money Market 4.190%

US Bank Money Market Externally Managed 4.166%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Wt Ave Of All MMY 4.306%

Local Agency Investment Fund 4.270%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Solano County Bonds 0.000%

Solano County Bonds TR 0.000%

US Treasury Securities 4.114%

US Treasury Securities TR 4.114%

Municipals 3.763%

Municipals TR 3.763%

Federal Agencies 4.435%

Federal Agencies TR 4.435%

Commercial Paper 0.000%

Commerical Paper TR 0.000%

Certificates of Deposit 0.000%

Cerificates of Deposit TR 0.000%

Corporate Securities 5.022%

Corporate Securities TR 5.022%

Sovereign Securities 0.000%

Sovereign Securities TR 0.000%

Externally Managed Securities 4.213%

Externally Managed Securities TR 4.229%

Wt Ave Of All Securities 4.224%

Wt Ave Of All Securities TR 4.226%

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

Total Pool 4.220%

Total Pool TR 4.222%

PARS 115 Yield 4.118%
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